

27.04.2022

Present : Sh. Sanjay Kathuria, ld. counsel for LR's of
deceased plaintiff.
Sh. Ajay Kumar Arora, ld. proxy counsel for
Sh. Amit Bhatnagar, ld. counsel for defendant.

Matter was fixed for arguments on application
u/o 18 R 17 CPC.

At this stage, ld. proxy counsel for defendant
submits that main counsel for defendant is not
available today and seeks adjournment.

At the request of ld. proxy counsel for defendant,
matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for purpose fixed on 29.08.2022.

(Ramesh Kumar-II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/27.04.2022