

20 RCA DJ 45/22

**BLOOMSBURRY EDUCATINOAL GROUP REGD. Vs. SH.
RAVINDER KUMAR WALIA**

**24.03.2025
AT 11:44 AM**

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. J.K. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
None for R-1
R-2 deleted vide order dated 16.09.2023.

**Court notice be issued to R-1 as well as his Counsel
for the next date of hearing.**

**Put up for appearance of R-1 and final arguments on
04.07.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
24.03.2025