

32 RCA DJ 45/22

BLOOMSBURRY EDUCATINOAL GROUP REGD. Vs. SH.
RAVINDER KUMAR WALIA

14.10.2025

At 2:19pm

Present: Sh. J.K. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

R-1 in person.

R-2 deleted vide order dated 16.09.2023.

R-1 submits that he needs some time to engage a new counsel in the present matter.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for final arguments on **09.12.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
14.10.2025