

24 RCA DJ 45/22

**BLOOMSBURRY EDUCATINOAL GROUP REGD. Vs. SH.
RAVINDER KUMAR WALIA**

**04.04.2026
AT 03:04 PM**

Present: Sh. J.K. Chawla, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
VC
None for R-1
R-2 deleted vide order dated 16.09.2023.

Today, matter is listed for pronouncement of judgment.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he wants to submit/address some additional submissions. He further submits that the additional submissions would assist this Court to adjudicate the issue involved in the present appeal completely and effectually.

Ld. Counsel for appellant had addressed the arguments at length, however, in the interest of justice, he is allowed to address additional arguments. Pronouncement of judgment is deferred.

Put up for final arguments on **07.04.2026.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.04.2026